900843808 03/27/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI124853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900839126

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyfull Source LLC		02/28/2024	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Aras Metal Sanayi Ve Ticaret Ltd STI	
Street Address:	Adnan Kahveci Mah Harbiye Cad	
Internal Address:	Sirin Sanayi Sitesi 19/A1 Beylikduzu	
City:	Istanbul	
State/Country:	TÜRK#YE	
Postal Code:	34528	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TÜRK#YE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97774989	CHRISTMAS CHIMES
Serial Number:	97775016	CHIME CANDLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123091000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123091000

Email: TMDOCKETNY@HUNTONAK.COM
Correspondent Name: Mr. Jonathan D. Reichman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126883/

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan D. Reichman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0424

900843808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asiyah McCarthy	
SIGNATURE:	Asiyah McCarthy	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		
source Angel Chimes Trademark Assignment thought tif		

source=Angel Chimes Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Angel Chimes Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 28 day of February, 2024 by Skyfull Source LLC d/b/a Original Angel Chimes, a New Jersey limited liability company with an address of 300 Bergen Turnpike, Little Ferry, New Jersey 07643 ("ASSIGNOR"), to and in favor of Aras Metal Sanayi Ve Ticaret Ltd STI, a Turkish corporation with an address of Adnan Kahveci Mah Harbiye Cad, Sirin Sanayi Sitesi 19/A1 Beylikduzu, 34528 Istanbul, Turkey ("ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed the trademark applications listed in attached Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR, all right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in and to such trademark applications and the trademarks identified therein (collectively, the "Trademarks"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks; all common law rights in and to the Trademarks; and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

> SKYFULL SOURCE LLC DBA ORIGINAL ANGEL CHIMES

Name: KEVIN CLEARIAN
Title: PRES

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0426

MARKS	SER. NOS.
CHRISTMAS CHIMES	97774989
CHIME CANDLES	97775016
,	:

1

RECORDED: 03/08/2024

 $1^{9}-^{8}1^{8}\,^{12}6306\,0000003\,\mathrm{DMS}\,303435244v1^{8}\,^{8}6\,^{12}6306\,0000003\,\mathrm{DMS}\,303435244v1$

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0427